



Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission Attention: Secretary of the Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102

August 25, 2006

Re:

Change in Name for Ironhorse Services, L.L.C.

to Avid Communications, L.L.C.

Dear Secretary:

Transmitted herewith for filing pursuant to 4 CSR 240-3.020 and 2.060(5) to accomplish a name change on behalf of Ironhorse Services, L.L.C., are the following:

- (1) A statement clearly setting out both the old name and the new name: The old name is Ironhorse Services, L.L.C. The new name is Avid Communications, L.L.C.
- (2) Evidence of registration of the name change with the Missouri secretary of state.
- (3) An adoption notice and revised tariff title sheet with an effective date no earlier than 30 days after the filing date of the application.

Please note that Ironhorse (now Avid) has no customers and therefore a customer notification will not be sent. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please refer all questions to me.

Sincerely yours,

David E. Scott

Chairman and Managing Member Avid Communications, L.L.C.

ADOPTION NOTICE

AVID COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C

Avid Communications, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities, or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Ironhorse Services, L.L.C. prior to August 25, 2006.

By this notice, Avid Communications, L.L.C. also adopts and ratifies all supplement s or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Ironhorse Services, L.L.C. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued by: David E. Scott, Chairman AVID COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 215 West 18th Street Kansas City, MO 64108

AVID COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.

This Tariff, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, contains the descriptions, regulations and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for packaged local and interexchange digital telecommunications services within the State of Missouri by Avid Communications, L.L.C. (herein, the "Company"). The Company operates in the State of Missouri as a "Competitive Telecommunications Company."

ISSUED: August 28, 2006 EFFECTIVE: September 25, 2006

Issued by: David E. Scott, Chairman AVID COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 215 West 18th Street Kansas City, MO 64108